
#2 Girls 100 Meters
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division I 12.24 Angela Johnson Nashua 1988

S NHIAA State 12.01 Dominique Twombly Oyster River 2014

Finals Wind:  (+1.5)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 12.43 10

2 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 12.44 8

3 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 12.63 6

4 BEST, Alexis FR Merrimack 12.64 4

5 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 12.73 2

6 BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR Nashua North 12.95 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 12.53Q  (+3.3) 1(1)

2 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 12.57q  (+3.3) 1(2)

3 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 12.60Q  (+3.5) 2(1)

4 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 12.72q  (+3.5) 2(2)

5 BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR Nashua North 12.87q  (+3.3) 1(3)

6 BEST, Alexis FR Merrimack 12.88q  (+3.5) 2(3)

7 BARBER, Harriet FR Manchester Central 12.89  (+3.5) 2(4)

8 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 12.98  (+3.3) 1(4)

9 ROBERTS, Eva FR Pinkerton 13.10  (+3.5) 2(5)

10 MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne JR Alvirne 13.22  (+3.3) 1(5)

11 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 13.32  (+3.5) 2(6)

12 SELLINGHAM , Hannah JR Alvirne 13.50  (+3.3) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.3)

1 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 12.53Q

2 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 12.57q

3 BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR Nashua North 12.87q

4 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 12.98

5 MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne JR Alvirne 13.22

6 SELLINGHAM , Hannah JR Alvirne 13.50

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.5)

1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 12.60Q

2 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 12.72q

3 BEST, Alexis FR Merrimack 12.88q

4 BARBER, Harriet FR Manchester Central 12.89

5 ROBERTS, Eva FR Pinkerton 13.10

6 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 13.32
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#4 Girls 200 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 24.44 Kathie Lawson Keene 1970

S NHIAA State 24.44 Kathy Lawson Keene 1971

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 25.74  (+3.5) 2(1) 10

2 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 25.79  (+3.5) 2(2) 8

3 BARBER, Harriet FR Manchester Central 26.24  (+3.5) 2(3) 6

4 BEST, Alexis FR Merrimack 26.28  (+3.5) 2(4) 4

5 BETOURNAY, Paige JR Portsmouth 26.41  (+4.1) 1(1) 2

6 FRASER, Ella SR Exeter 26.54  (+4.1) 1(2) 1

7 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 26.58  (+3.5) 2(5)

8 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 26.77  (+4.1) 1(3)

9 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 26.79  (+3.5) 2(6)

10 BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR Nashua North 26.97  (+4.1) 1(4)

11 CALLAHAN, Shea FR Salem 27.13  (+4.1) 1(5)

12 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 28.09  (+4.1) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.1)

1 BETOURNAY, Paige JR Portsmouth 26.41

2 FRASER, Ella SR Exeter 26.54

3 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 26.77

4 BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR Nashua North 26.97

5 CALLAHAN, Shea FR Salem 27.13

6 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 28.09

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.5)

1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 25.74

2 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 25.79

3 BARBER, Harriet FR Manchester Central 26.24

4 BEST, Alexis FR Merrimack 26.28

5 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 26.58

6 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 26.79

#6 Girls 400 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 56.22 Rachel Umberger Concord 2000

S NHIAA State 55.42 Grace Devanny Concord 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 58.78 2(1) 10

2 SMITH, Ashlyn JR Dover 1:00.66 2(2) 8

3 JENKINS, Lily FR Portsmouth 1:00.83 2(3) 6

4 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 1:01.13 2(4) 4

5 AGRI, Autumn SR Exeter 1:01.78 2(5) 2

6 GREGORY, Meadow SO Exeter 1:01.80 1(1) 1

7 JELLOW, Grace SO Pinkerton 1:02.51 2(6)

8 WHITE, Elizabeth JR Bishop Guertin 1:04.17 1(2)

9 NAULT, Morgan SR Manchester Memori 1:04.30 1(3)

10 METZLER, Morgen FR Pinkerton 1:05.46 1(4)

11 OFORI, Petrina FR Alvirne 1:05.89 1(5)
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 GENEST, Lauren SO Timberlane 1:05.99 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GREGORY, Meadow SO Exeter 1:01.80

2 WHITE, Elizabeth JR Bishop Guertin 1:04.17

3 NAULT, Morgan SR Manchester Memori 1:04.30

4 METZLER, Morgen FR Pinkerton 1:05.46

5 OFORI, Petrina FR Alvirne 1:05.89

6 GENEST, Lauren SO Timberlane 1:05.99

Section 2 of 2

1 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 58.78

2 SMITH, Ashlyn JR Dover 1:00.66

3 JENKINS, Lily FR Portsmouth 1:00.83

4 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 1:01.13

5 AGRI, Autumn SR Exeter 1:01.78

6 JELLOW, Grace SO Pinkerton 1:02.51

#8 Girls 800 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 2:13.63 Leya Salis Bedford 2017

S NHIAA State 2:06.42 Hannah Parker Coe-Brown 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 RINKO, Carly SR Bedford 2:20.24 2(1) 10

1:11.82 (1:11.82) 1:08.42 (2:20.24)

2 DOHERTY, Fiona JR Bishop Guertin 2:20.96 2(2) 8
1:11.22 (1:11.22) 1:09.74 (2:20.96)

3 VAILANT, Whitney FR Concord 2:21.10 2(3) 6
1:11.34 (1:11.34) 1:09.76 (2:21.10)

4 MCDONOUGH, Grace JR Londonderry 2:21.46 1(1) 4
1:12.08 (1:12.08) 1:09.39 (2:21.46)

5 LEE, Fiona FR Bedford 2:21.58 1(2) 2
1:12.25 (1:12.25) 1:09.34 (2:21.58)

6 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 2:21.66 2(4) 1
1:11.50 (1:11.50) 1:10.16 (2:21.66)

7 ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR Nashua South 2:23.04 1(3)
1:11.51 (1:11.51) 1:11.53 (2:23.04)

8 SHEPARD, Hannah JR Keene 2:23.37 2(5)
1:11.74 (1:11.74) 1:11.64 (2:23.37)

9 BRACCIO, Dantia JR Nashua North 2:25.30 2(6)
1:11.44 (1:11.44) 1:13.87 (2:25.30)

10 FITCHER, Avery SO Concord 2:34.76 1(4)
1:17.66 (1:17.66) 1:17.11 (2:34.76)

11 MERCIER, Grace SR Exeter 2:35.22 1(5)
1:13.11 (1:13.11) 1:22.11 (2:35.22)

12 KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte FR Winnacunnet 2:36.28 1(6)
1:18.66 (1:18.66) 1:17.63 (2:36.28)
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MCDONOUGH, Grace JR Londonderry 2:21.46
1:12.08 (1:12.08) 1:09.39 (2:21.46)

2 LEE, Fiona FR Bedford 2:21.58
1:12.25 (1:12.25) 1:09.34 (2:21.58)

3 ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR Nashua South 2:23.04
1:11.51 (1:11.51) 1:11.53 (2:23.04)

4 FITCHER, Avery SO Concord 2:34.76
1:17.66 (1:17.66) 1:17.11 (2:34.76)

5 MERCIER, Grace SR Exeter 2:35.22
1:13.11 (1:13.11) 1:22.11 (2:35.22)

6 KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte FR Winnacunnet 2:36.28
1:18.66 (1:18.66) 1:17.63 (2:36.28)

Section 2 of 2

1 RINKO, Carly SR Bedford 2:20.24
1:11.82 (1:11.82) 1:08.42 (2:20.24)

2 DOHERTY, Fiona JR Bishop Guertin 2:20.96
1:11.22 (1:11.22) 1:09.74 (2:20.96)

3 VAILANT, Whitney FR Concord 2:21.10
1:11.34 (1:11.34) 1:09.76 (2:21.10)

4 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 2:21.66
1:11.50 (1:11.50) 1:10.16 (2:21.66)

5 SHEPARD, Hannah JR Keene 2:23.37
1:11.74 (1:11.74) 1:11.64 (2:23.37)

6 BRACCIO, Dantia JR Nashua North 2:25.30
1:11.44 (1:11.44) 1:13.87 (2:25.30)

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 4:52.98 Leya Salis Bedford 2016

S NHIAA State 4:47.48 Arianna Vailas Manchester Central 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 FINN, Mary-Kate JR Bishop Guertin 5:11.07 10

1:17.63 (1:17.63) 1:17.43 (2:35.06) 1:17.67 (3:52.72) 1:18.35 (5:11.07)

2 NYHAN, Molly SO Concord 5:14.66 8
1:17.89 (1:17.89) 1:18.20 (2:36.09) 1:22.10 (3:58.18) 1:16.49 (5:14.66)

3 BRACCIO, Dantia JR Nashua North 5:17.35 6
1:17.46 (1:17.46) 1:18.12 (2:35.58) 1:22.06 (3:57.63) 1:19.72 (5:17.35)

4 DOHERTY, Fiona JR Bishop Guertin 5:17.44 4
1:17.70 (1:17.70) 1:18.13 (2:35.82) 1:20.82 (3:56.63) 1:20.81 (5:17.44)

5 GOULAS, Abby JR Concord 5:19.72 2
1:17.91 (1:17.91) 1:18.17 (2:36.07) 1:21.92 (3:57.98) 1:21.74 (5:19.72)

6 MCINTYRE, Isabel FR Dover 5:29.56 1
1:22.11 (1:22.11) 1:23.78 (2:45.88) 1:25.36 (4:11.24) 1:18.32 (5:29.56)

7 THOMAS, Lily FR Salem 5:30.91
1:20.55 (1:20.55) 1:23.94 (2:44.49) 1:26.14 (4:10.63) 1:20.29 (5:30.91)

8 SILVA, Contessa FR Pinkerton 5:33.27
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#10 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

1:20.15 (1:20.15) 1:24.00 (2:44.15) 1:26.81 (4:10.96) 1:22.31 (5:33.27)

9 GUARDIANO, Sofia JR Keene 5:34.52
1:20.80 (1:20.80) 1:24.74 (2:45.53) 1:26.63 (4:12.16) 1:22.37 (5:34.52)

10 POTEET, Lily FR Exeter 5:36.93
1:21.55 (1:21.55) 1:24.47 (2:46.02) 1:25.86 (4:11.87) 1:25.07 (5:36.93)

11 HOY, Reagan SO Keene 5:40.00
1:20.53 (1:20.53) 1:25.69 (2:46.22) 1:29.34 (4:15.55) 1:24.45 (5:40.00)

ALEXANDER, Adele SR Merrimack DNF

#12 Girls 3200 Meters
M NHIAA Division I 10:14.35 Jacqueline Gaughan Exeter 2018

S NHIAA State 10:05.71 Jacqueline Gaughan Exeter 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 COFFIN , Cali SR Nashua South 11:21.73 10

1:17.34 (1:17.34) 1:22.49 (2:39.83) 1:24.64 (4:04.47) 1:26.38 (5:30.85) 1:24.88 (6:55.72) 1:28.38 (8:24.09)

1:30.88 (9:54.97) 1:26.76 (11:21.73)

2 ORCUTT, Morgane SR Concord 11:25.26 8
1:16.52 (1:16.52) 1:22.84 (2:39.35) 1:24.87 (4:04.22) 1:27.65 (5:31.86) 1:27.58 (6:59.44) 1:31.09 (8:30.52)

1:30.13 (10:00.65) 1:24.61 (11:25.26)

3 FINN, Mary-Kate JR Bishop Guertin 11:26.89 6
1:16.39 (1:16.39) 1:22.77 (2:39.16) 1:24.84 (4:03.99) 1:27.72 (5:31.71) 1:27.50 (6:59.21) 1:30.98 (8:30.18)

1:29.86 (10:00.04) 1:26.86 (11:26.89)

4 MADDEN, Anna SR Exeter 11:36.06 4
1:16.87 (1:16.87) 1:23.32 (2:40.18) 1:28.73 (4:08.90) 1:31.09 (5:39.98) 1:30.15 (7:10.13) 1:31.43 (8:41.56)

1:32.16 (10:13.72) 1:22.35 (11:36.06)

5 GROULX, Isabelle FR Pinkerton 11:37.48 2
1:18.71 (1:18.71) 1:25.72 (2:44.42) 1:27.32 (4:11.74) 1:28.44 (5:40.17) 1:29.88 (7:10.05) 1:31.87 (8:41.91)

1:33.44 (10:15.35) 1:22.14 (11:37.48)

6 MCFARLAND, Alison JR Exeter 11:47.20 1
1:19.68 (1:19.68) 1:25.12 (2:44.80) 1:26.49 (4:11.28) 1:28.69 (5:39.97) 1:30.76 (7:10.73) 1:31.74 (8:42.46)

1:33.34 (10:15.80) 1:31.41 (11:47.20)

7 CHISHOLM, Emma SR Bedford 11:52.18
1:18.30 (1:18.30) 1:25.80 (2:44.09) 1:28.63 (4:12.72) 1:31.82 (5:44.54) 1:33.55 (7:18.08) 1:34.29 (8:52.36)

1:33.90 (10:26.26) 1:25.92 (11:52.18)

8 KENNEDY, Katherine JR Concord 11:58.78
1:18.96 (1:18.96) 1:26.47 (2:45.42) 1:30.06 (4:15.48) 1:30.92 (5:46.39) 1:32.60 (7:18.99) 1:34.86 (8:53.84)

1:34.89 (10:28.73) 1:30.06 (11:58.78)

9 RUFO, Ginia FR Pinkerton 12:01.85
1:19.29 (1:19.29) 1:26.76 (2:46.05) 1:29.90 (4:15.94) 1:31.03 (5:46.96) 1:32.63 (7:19.59) 1:36.51 (8:56.09)

1:35.70 (10:31.79) 1:30.07 (12:01.85)

10 WELCH, Olivia JR Pinkerton 12:11.70
1:17.17 (1:17.17) 1:26.48 (2:43.65) 1:29.74 (4:13.38) 1:31.57 (5:44.95) 1:34.16 (7:19.11) 1:38.37 (8:57.47)

1:42.39 (10:39.85) 1:31.86 (12:11.70)

11 MOYNIHAN, Madeleine JR Bishop Guertin 12:16.06
1:19.66 (1:19.66) 1:26.99 (2:46.65) 1:30.41 (4:17.06) 1:32.40 (5:49.46) 1:36.96 (7:26.41) 1:38.47 (9:04.88)

1:37.76 (10:42.64) 1:33.42 (12:16.06)
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Random lane draw in the first round

M NHIAA Division I 14.43 Betsy Garnick Bish Guertin 2014

S NHIAA State 14.23 Betsy Garnick Bishop Guertin 2013

Finals Wind:  (+2.7)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR Bedford 14.88 10

2 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.61 8

3 WHEATON, Jordan SO Pinkerton 15.68 6

4 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 15.97 4

5 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 16.33 2

6 MESSER, Kathleen SR Bishop Guertin 16.96 1

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR Bedford 15.16Q  (+4.0) 1(1)

2 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 15.44q  (+4.0) 1(2)

3 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.50Q  (+1.7) 2(1)

4 WHEATON, Jordan SO Pinkerton 15.69q  (+1.7) 2(2)

5 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 16.12q  (+4.0) 1(3)

6 MESSER, Kathleen SR Bishop Guertin 16.67q  (+1.7) 2(3)

7 LONGUA, Nikki SR Londonderry 16.74  (+1.7) 2(4)

8 O'MALLEY, Grace JR Bishop Guertin 17.11  (+4.0) 1(4)

9 O'DELL, Grace SO Bedford 17.39  (+1.7) 2(5)

10 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 17.52  (+1.7) 2(6)

11 KOUTALIDIS, Caitlyn FR Winnacunnet 17.73  (+4.0) 1(5)

12 TAGLIAFERRO, Isabelle SR Bedford 17.94  (+4.0) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.0)

1 MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR Bedford 15.16Q

2 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 15.44q

3 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 16.12q

4 O'MALLEY, Grace JR Bishop Guertin 17.11

5 KOUTALIDIS, Caitlyn FR Winnacunnet 17.73

6 TAGLIAFERRO, Isabelle SR Bedford 17.94

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.50Q

2 WHEATON, Jordan SO Pinkerton 15.69q

3 MESSER, Kathleen SR Bishop Guertin 16.67q

4 LONGUA, Nikki SR Londonderry 16.74

5 O'DELL, Grace SO Bedford 17.39

6 BUSSELL, Kaitlyn SO Exeter 17.52
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#18 Girls 300m Hurdles
M NHIAA Division I 43.87 Katie Gayman Manchester Central 1997

S NHIAA State 43.54 Corinne Kennedy Lebanon 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 46.38 2(1) 10

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR Nashua North 46.75 2(2) 8

3 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 46.96 2(3) 6

4 WHEATON, Jordan SO Pinkerton 49.14 2(4) 4

5 KOBYLINSKI, Zosia SR Portsmouth 49.22 1(1) 2

6 MESSER, Kathleen SR Bishop Guertin 49.36 2(5) 1

7 HAGSTROM, Angela SR Portsmouth 49.82 1(2)

8 MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne JR Alvirne 50.17 1(3)

9 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 50.20 1(4)

10 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 50.69 1(5)

11 TAGLIAFERRO, Isabelle SR Bedford 50.82 1(6)

12 MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR Bedford 51.40 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KOBYLINSKI, Zosia SR Portsmouth 49.22

2 HAGSTROM, Angela SR Portsmouth 49.82

3 MCKOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne JR Alvirne 50.17

4 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 50.20

5 MCALEER, Camilla SR Exeter 50.69

6 TAGLIAFERRO, Isabelle SR Bedford 50.82

Section 2 of 2

1 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 46.38

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR Nashua North 46.75

3 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 46.96

4 WHEATON, Jordan SO Pinkerton 49.14

5 MESSER, Kathleen SR Bishop Guertin 49.36

6 MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR Bedford 51.40

#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
M NHIAA Division I 49.44 G Masseur, N De Almeida, A Okorie, T Nashua North 2015

S NHIAA State 48.68 N McMorrowe, A Arena, O Rogeau, V Milford 2016

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Nashua South (A) 49.98 2(1) 10

1) BRASWELL, Iyana SO
            49.973 (49.973) 2) STEVENS, Madeline  SR

3) CRUZ, Mia  SO 4) ROSS, Soraya FR

2 Exeter (A) 50.24 2(2) 8

1) POULIN, Rachel  FR
            50.232 (50.232) 2) FRASER, Ella SR

3) LAVELLE, Sydney JR 4) KUNYSZ, Grace  JR

3 Merrimack (A) 50.87 1(1) 6

1) BEST, Alexis FR
            50.861 (50.861) 2) OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney JR

3) VANCE, Mary SR 4) DILLON, Kailey SO
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#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Bedford (A) 50.88 2(3) 4

1) MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR
            50.878 (50.878) 2) DUBOIS, Ava SO

3) DUCHARME, Samantha FR 4) NAFTALI, Taryn JR

5 Nashua North (A) 51.50 1(2) 2

1) BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR
            51.499 (51.499) 2) DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO

3) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda JR 4) MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR

6 Winnacunnet (A) 52.24 1(3) 1

1) SINCLAIR, Hope JR
            52.239 (52.239) 2) LITTLEFIELD, Elle JR

3) CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO 4) PROULX, Jessica SR

7 Portsmouth (A) 52.71 2(4)

1) KOBYLINSKI, Zosia SR
            52.703 (52.703) 2) BETOURNAY, Paige JR

3) JENKINS, Grace JR 4) RICARD, Maddie SR

8 Bishop Guertin (A) 52.79 1(4)

1) JONES, Grace SR
            52.788 (52.788) 2) COTE, Sophia FR

3) CAIRNS, Caroline JR 4) MOORE, Kayleigh SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Merrimack (A) 50.87

1) BEST, Alexis FR
            50.861 (50.861) 2) OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney JR

3) VANCE, Mary SR 4) DILLON, Kailey SO

2 Nashua North (A) 51.50

1) BAKER-OLLIVIERRA, Lilly FR
            51.499 (51.499) 2) DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO

3) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda JR 4) MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR

3 Winnacunnet (A) 52.24

1) SINCLAIR, Hope JR
            52.239 (52.239) 2) LITTLEFIELD, Elle JR

3) CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO 4) PROULX, Jessica SR

4 Bishop Guertin (A) 52.79

1) JONES, Grace SR
            52.788 (52.788) 2) COTE, Sophia FR

3) CAIRNS, Caroline JR 4) MOORE, Kayleigh SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Nashua South (A) 49.98

1) BRASWELL, Iyana SO
            49.973 (49.973) 2) STEVENS, Madeline  SR

3) CRUZ, Mia  SO 4) ROSS, Soraya FR

2 Exeter (A) 50.24

1) POULIN, Rachel  FR
            50.232 (50.232) 2) FRASER, Ella SR

3) LAVELLE, Sydney JR 4) KUNYSZ, Grace  JR

3 Bedford (A) 50.88
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#20 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) MCGADDEN, Sheridan SR
            50.878 (50.878) 2) DUBOIS, Ava SO

3) DUCHARME, Samantha FR 4) NAFTALI, Taryn JR

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
M NHIAA Division I 3:58.30 C Barowski, S Burke, M McCabe, L Mei Bishop Guertin 2011

S NHIAA State 3:53.87 S Burke, R Pelletier, B Garnick, M Bishop Guertin 2013

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Exeter (A) 4:06.84 2(1) 10

1) KNAB, Clara  FR
            4:06.833 (4:06.833) 2) GREGORY, Meadow  SO

3) LAVELLE, Sydney JR 4) AGRI, Autumn  SR

2 Bedford (A) 4:07.43 1(1) 8

1) DUCHARME, Samantha FR
            4:07.424 (4:07.424) 2) ZIMMERMAN, Paige FR

3) DUBOIS, Ava SO 4) RINKO, Carly SR

3 Portsmouth (A) 4:08.91 1(2) 6

1) BETOURNAY, Skyler JR
            4:08.909 (4:08.909) 2) JENKINS, Lily FR

3) WEEKS, April SR 4) HAGSTROM, Angela SR

4 Nashua North (A) 4:11.72 2(2) 4

1) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda JR
            4:11.720 (4:11.720) 2) JURIS, Christina FR

3) DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO 4) MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR

5 Nashua South (A) 4:12.16 2(3) 2

1) STEVENS, Madeline  SR
            4:12.154 (4:12.154) 2) MICHON, Camille JR

3) ROSS, Soraya FR 4) ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR

6 Bishop Guertin (A) 4:12.69 2(4) 1

1) WHITE, Elizabeth JR
            4:12.681 (4:12.681) 2) MESSER, Kathleen SR

3) JONES, Grace SR 4) DOHERTY, Fiona JR

7 Pinkerton (A) 4:18.29 1(3)

1) CONNORS, Madison JR
            4:18.286 (4:18.286) 2) HAZARD, Reilly SO

3) METZLER, Morgen FR 4) JELLOW, Grace SO

8 Winnacunnet (A) 4:21.85 1(4)

1) PROULX, Jessica SR
            4:21.841 (4:21.841) 2) SINCLAIR, Hope JR

3) BINETTE, Olivia SR 4) CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Bedford (A) 4:07.43

1) DUCHARME, Samantha FR
            4:07.424 (4:07.424) 2) ZIMMERMAN, Paige FR

3) DUBOIS, Ava SO 4) RINKO, Carly SR

2 Portsmouth (A) 4:08.91
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#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) BETOURNAY, Skyler JR
            4:08.909 (4:08.909) 2) JENKINS, Lily FR

3) WEEKS, April SR 4) HAGSTROM, Angela SR

4 Winnacunnet (A) 4:21.85

1) PROULX, Jessica SR
            4:21.841 (4:21.841) 2) SINCLAIR, Hope JR

3) BINETTE, Olivia SR 4) CHRISTIAN, Hannah SO

Section 2 of 2

1 Exeter (A) 4:06.84

1) KNAB, Clara  FR
            4:06.833 (4:06.833) 2) GREGORY, Meadow  SO

3) LAVELLE, Sydney JR 4) AGRI, Autumn  SR

2 Nashua North (A) 4:11.72

1) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda JR
            4:11.720 (4:11.720) 2) JURIS, Christina FR

3) DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO 4) MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR

3 Nashua South (A) 4:12.16

1) STEVENS, Madeline  SR
            4:12.154 (4:12.154) 2) MICHON, Camille JR

3) ROSS, Soraya FR 4) ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR

4 Bishop Guertin (A) 4:12.69

1) WHITE, Elizabeth JR
            4:12.681 (4:12.681) 2) MESSER, Kathleen SR

3) JONES, Grace SR 4) DOHERTY, Fiona JR

#24 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
M NHIAA Division I 9:28.28 J Nigro, C Towle, H Schmitt, C Fischer Bishop Guertin 2017

S NHIAA State 9:15.02 S Veilleaux, S Burke, M McCabe, C Bishop Guertin 2011

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Bedford (A) 9:52.72 10

1) LEE, Fiona FR
            1:12.476 (1:12.476)

2) HOUGHTON, Avery JR
            2:24.640 (1:12.165)

3) CHISHOLM, Emma SR
            3:38.770 (1:14.130)

4) RINKO, Carly SR
            4:59.133 (1:20.363)

2 Winnacunnet (A) 9:57.33 8

1) BINETTE, Olivia SR
            1:12.587 (1:12.587)

2) KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte FR
            2:29.202 (1:16.615)

3) RAFFERTY, Kaylee FR
            3:39.076 (1:09.875)

4) LEUVEN, Kendall SR
            4:56.325 (1:17.250)

3 Dover (A) 10:06.21 6

1) HALEY, Brianna JR
            1:12.433 (1:12.433)

2) MCINTYRE, Isabel FR
            2:31.756 (1:19.324)

3) BREEN, Katrina SR
            3:46.908 (1:15.153)

4) SMITH, Ashlyn JR
            5:03.807 (1:16.899)

4 Exeter (A) 10:19.51 4

1) MURPHY, Caitlin  JR
            1:15.980 (1:15.980)

2) POTEET, Lily FR
            2:35.484 (1:19.505)

3) BOURGEAULT, Josephine JR
            3:51.504 (1:16.020)

4) MERCIER, Grace SR
            5:11.524 (1:20.020)
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#24 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 Concord (A) 10:20.25 2

1) PINCOSKE, Alina FR
            1:11.874 (1:11.874)

2) CHRISTIE, Alexis SO
            2:30.713 (1:18.840)

3) WATT, Katie SR
            3:46.468 (1:15.755)

4) FITCHER, Avery SO
            5:10.038 (1:23.570)

6 Portsmouth (A) 10:23.22 1

1) RIPPERGER, Grace SR
            1:12.318 (1:12.318)

2) ST. JEAN, Anna SR
            2:30.830 (1:18.513)

3) GETMAN, Zoe SR
            3:47.583 (1:16.754)

4) POTTER-SCHWARTZ, Lilia JR
            5:10.458 (1:22.875)

7 Bishop Guertin (A) 10:51.69

1) BARBA, Mia  SO
            1:25.285 (1:25.285)

2) MOYNIHAN, Madeleine JR
            2:55.018 (1:29.733)

3) VEGILANTE, Andrea SR
            4:08.727 (1:13.710)

4) PERRY, Ashley SR
            5:29.986 (1:21.260)

8 Nashua North (A) 11:00.24

1) SUNG, Erin SO
            1:17.192 (1:17.192)

2) DOBENS, Caroline SR
            2:37.165 (1:19.974)

3) WATT, Anabelle FR
            3:56.145 (1:18.980)

4) HAYDEN, Annika FR
            5:29.051 (1:32.906)

#26 Girls High Jump
Opening Height is 4'8", bar height increases in 2" increments.

M NHIAA Division I 5' 8" Krista Nelson Londonderry 1996

S NHIAA State 5' 10" Alison Poulin Oyster River 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" Pts
1 MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR Nashua North5' 4" P P XO XO XO 10

2 MURRIN, Audrey FR Bishop Guerti 5' 2" P XXO XO XO XXX 8

3 OKORIE, Kelechi SO Nashua North5' 0" O XXO XO XXX 6

4 DILLON, Kailey SO Merrimack 5' 0" O O XXO XXX 4

5 PROCK, Marie JR Keene 4' 10" O O XXX 2

6 MCDONNELL, Katelyn SR Manchester 4' 10" O XO XXX 1

7 O'DONNELL, Molly JR Alvirne 4' 10" XXO XXO XXX

8 ARPIN, Madison JR Nashua Sout 4' 8" XO XXX

9 PIMENTAL, Gabriela SR Concord 4' 8" XXO XXX

GAUGHAN, Brigette SO Salem NH XXX

MACKEEN, Kiersten FR Timberlane NH XXX

MICKLON, Grace JR Salem NH XXX

#28 Girls Pole Vault
Opening Height is 6'6", bar height increases in 6" increments.

M NHIAA Division I 11' 7" Lindsey Patterson Timberlane 2009

S NHIAA State 12' 9" Jacilyn Briggs Keene 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" Pts
1 HAGYMAS, Sophie SR Londonderry 9' 6" P P P P O O O XXX 10

2 GHIRARDI, Christine JR Winnacunnet 9' 6" P P O O O XXO O XXX 8

3 GRIFFIN, Ashley SR Londonderry 9' 0" P P P XO O O XXX 6

4 EASTWOOD, Erin JR Exeter 9' 0" P O O O XO XXO XXX 4
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#28 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" Pts
5 BARTON, Kendall FR Concord 8' 6" P O O XO O XXX 2

6 FITZGERALD, Marline SO Londonderry 7' 6" O O O XXX 1

7 VANDERSLICE, Anna SR Exeter 7' 6" O XO XXO XXX

8 WATANABE, Hana JR Salem 7' 0" O O XXX

8 MULLER, Katherine SO Concord 7' 0" O O XXX

HENNESSY, Maren SR Portsmouth NH XXX

SEVERANCE, Jillian JR Pinkerton NH XXX

#30 Girls Long Jump
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 19' 4.50" Bree Robinson Pinkerton 2008

S NHIAA State 19' 4.50" Bree Robinson Pinkerton 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOYLE, Natalie SR Nashua Sout 16' 41 /4  (–0.5) 16' 31 /2 (–0.2) 16' 2" (+1.8) 16' 41 /4 (–0.5) 15' 5" (–1.9) FOUL FOUL 10

2 JONES, Grace SR Bishop Guerti 16' 13 /4  (–1.3) 14' 91 /4 (+0.0) 15' 83 /4 (–1.3) 15' 111 /2 16' 13 /4 (–1.3) 16' 0" (–2.0) 16' 01 /2 (–0.4) 8

3 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 15' 93 /4  (–0.2) 15' 81 /4 (–2.0) 15' 21 /4 (–1.2) 15' 1" (–1.8) 14' 11" (–1.9) 11' 1" (–1.0) 15' 93 /4 (–0.2) 6

4 O'DONNELL, Molly JR Alvirne 15' 83 /4  (–0.5) 14' 103 /4 15' 83 /4 (–0.5) 15' 21 /2 (–1.2) 15' 41 /2 (–1.3) 14' 101 /2 FOUL 4

5 PROULX, Jessica SR Winnacunnet 15' 61 /4  (–1.1) 12' 81 /2 (–1.2) 15' 01 /2 (–1.4) 15' 61 /4 (–1.1) 13' 10" (–2.6) 15' 41 /4 (–1.1) 14' 5" (–0.4) 2

6 DILLON, Kailey SO Merrimack 15' 4"  (–0.8) 13' 51 /4 (–1.0) 14' 8" (–1.5) 15' 4" (–0.8) 14' 71 /4 (–0.9) 15' 01 /2 (–1.3) 14' 11 /2 (+0.5) 1

7 SELLINGHAM , Hannah JR Alvirne 15' 11 /2  (–1.5) FOUL 15' 11 /2 (–1.5) 13' 51 /2 (–3.8) 13' 101 /4 14' 21 /2 (–0.9) 14' 21 /4 (–3.7)

8 MCGADDEN, Tara SR Bedford 15' 01 /4  (–2.3) 15' 01 /4 (–2.3) 14' 21 /2 (–0.8) 14' 11 /2 (–1.8)

9 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 14' 111 /2  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 14' 111 /2

10 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 14' 41 /2  (–0.9) 13' 4" (–1.6) 13' 11" (–1.1) 14' 41 /2 (–0.9)

11 PARKER, Allison SR Spaulding 14' 31 /2  (–4.5) 14' 0" (–0.7) 14' 23 /4 (–2.3) 14' 31 /2 (–4.5)

12 THIBAULT, Paige JR Manchester 13' 3"  (–2.5) 13' 3" (–2.5) 13' 21 /4 (–1.4) 12' 81 /4 (+0.0)

#32 Girls Triple Jump
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 38' 11.75" Ellen Powers Bishop Guertin 2007

S NHIAA State 40' 2" Ellen Powers Bishop Guertin 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 36' 11 /4  (+2.8) 36' 11 /4 (+2.8) 35' 01 /2 (+2.8) PASS 34' 113 /4 34' 11" (+1.7) 35' 4" (+0.0) 10

2 AGRI, Autumn SR Exeter 36' 1"  (+2.4) 34' 21 /4 (+1.4) 35' 01 /2 (+1.9) 36' 1" (+2.4) 33' 03 /4 (+3.7) FOUL 35' 51 /2 (+1.0) 8

3 BOYLE, Natalie SR Nashua Sout 35' 0"  (+3.9) FOUL 32' 71 /4 (+1.2) 33' 4" (+0.9) 32' 01 /2 (+0.0) 32' 63 /4 (+1.9) 35' 0" (+3.9) 6

4 DOUGLAS, Marisa SR Pinkerton 34' 43 /4  (+0.3) 33' 51 /2 (+1.8) 32' 91 /4 (+0.3) 34' 43 /4 (+0.3) 32' 101 /2 33' 7" (+1.9) 33' 11 /4 (+1.8) 4

5 OSTROWSKI, Emily JR Nashua Sout 33' 61 /2  (+1.6) 32' 91 /4 (+0.9) 33' 61 /2 (+1.6) 32' 11" (+0.0) 32' 43 /4 (+1.2) FOUL 31' 9" (+2.5) 2

6 DILLON, Kailey SO Merrimack 33' 53 /4  (+1.0) 33' 53 /4 (+1.0) 32' 71 /2 (+2.9) 32' 2" (+3.5) 33' 5" (+3.5) 33' 31 /4 (+1.5) FOUL 1

7 ROUX, Lexi SO Manchester C32' 0"  (+2.1) 31' 11" (+3.8) FOUL 29' 81 /4 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL 32' 0" (+2.1)

8 FARRELL, Lilly FR Merrimack 31' 83 /4  (+1.9) 30' 11" (+1.3) 31' 01 /2 (+1.7) 31' 83 /4 (+1.9)

9 DOOLEY, Brynn SR Portsmouth 31' 71 /2  (+0.5) 31' 11 /4 (+2.9) 31' 01 /2 (+0.3) 31' 71 /2 (+0.5)

10 CONNORS, Madison JR Pinkerton 31' 0"  (+2.3) 30' 51 /2 (+2.1) 30' 10" (+4.6) 31' 0" (+2.3)

11 ZADRAVEC, Cameron SO Portsmouth 30' 53 /4  (+0.4) FOUL FOUL 30' 53 /4 (+0.4)
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#34 Girls Shot Put
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 51' 3.50" Laura Gerraughty Nashua 2000

S NHIAA State 51' 3.50" Laura Gerrughty Nashua 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CONRAD, Victoria SR Nashua North39' 71 /2 35' 3" 38' 1" 36' 9" 35' 01 /2 39' 71 /2 37' 9" 10

2 BURGESS, Natalie JR Nashua North35' 91 /2 33' 2" 33' 13 /4 33' 3" 32' 6" 35' 91 /2 33' 3" 8

3 NOVAK, Madelyn SO Nashua North35' 71 /2 33' 103 /4 31' 93 /4 33' 21 /2 32' 91 /2 34' 71 /4 35' 71 /2 6

4 COLIZZI, Bella SO Salem 34' 51 /2 31' 41 /2 34' 51 /2 32' 0" 32' 111 /2 32' 61 /4 32' 91 /2 4

5 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 32' 6" 32' 6" FOUL 30' 8" 30' 0" 30' 10" 31' 81 /2 2

6 ODOM, Lily SR Bedford 32' 41 /2 31' 0" 31' 3" 31' 71 /2 FOUL 32' 41 /2 30' 11 /2 1

7 RZASA, Alyssa JR Pinkerton 31' 9" FOUL 28' 0" 31' 7" 30' 43 /4 31' 9" 31' 7"

8 DANIS, Briana SO Pinkerton 31' 11 /2 31' 01 /2 26' 81 /2 31' 11 /2

9 GETCHELL, Mia FR Merrimack 29' 7" 27' 61 /2 27' 3" 29' 7"

10 BEATON, Zakayla FR Bishop Guerti 28' 51 /2 28' 51 /2 27' 7" 25' 71 /2

11 HERNANDEZ, Jaydalis SR Salem 27' 91 /2 25' 11" 27' 91 /2 27' 5"

12 AHLERS, Abigail SO Salem 27' 51 /2 27' 51 /2 27' 5" 26' 51 /2

#36 Girls Discus
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 148' 9" Laura Gerraughty Nashua 2001

S NHIAA State 158' 9" Kelsey Huckins Keene 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 DANIS, Briana SO Pinkerton 127' 5" 124' 9" 113' 10" 121' 2" 122' 9" 127' 5" 114' 10" 10

2 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 111' 9" 111' 0" FOUL 85' 5" 111' 6" 111' 9" FOUL 8

3 VORSTER, Samantha SR Exeter 103' 9" 99' 10" 85' 10" 103' 9" FOUL FOUL 94' 9" 6

4 NOVAK, Madelyn SO Nashua North100' 7" 92' 9" 100' 7" FOUL 80' 4" FOUL 89' 9" 4

5 PONTO, Lauren JR Londonderry 94' 11" 78' 1" 92' 6" 85' 3" 94' 11" 79' 7" 84' 3" 2

6 MCKINLEY, Paige SO Alvirne 93' 4" 89' 0" 86' 0" 88' 4" 86' 2" 93' 4" 92' 6" 1

7 BARTLETT, Phoebe JR Londonderry 90' 1" FOUL 67' 9" 90' 1" 59' 7" 70' 3" 73' 6"

8 ADAMS, Alexis SR Concord 89' 6" 86' 7" FOUL 67' 4" 83' 0" 89' 6" FOUL

9 FRANKS, Samantha SR Pinkerton 82' 3" FOUL 82' 3" 79' 5"

10 BURGESS, Natalie JR Nashua North80' 5" 80' 5" 60' 9" FOUL

ZUCOWSKA, Carolyn SR Merrimack NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

CONRAD, Victoria SR Nashua NorthNM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Girls Javelin
Top 7 to the finals

M NHIAA Division I 139' 5" Heidi Nadeau Winnacunnet 2003

S NHIAA State 149' 9" Danika Ham Somersworth 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NOVAK, Madelyn SO Nashua North123' 4" 105' 7" 114' 0" 117' 7" 110' 7" 123' 4" 109' 11" 10

2 MERCADO, Aliana SR Nashua North114' 2" 114' 2" 111' 9" FOUL 110' 3" 106' 6" FOUL 8

3 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret FR Portsmouth 111' 2" 103' 2" 102' 9" 97' 0" 83' 5" 96' 0" 111' 2" 6

4 POULIN, Rachel FR Exeter 108' 4" 108' 4" 96' 4" 71' 1" 98' 7" 95' 6" 83' 2" 4

5 FRANKS, Kayla SO Pinkerton 103' 6" 91' 7" 96' 9" 103' 6" 90' 9" 94' 8" FOUL 2

6 FRANKS, Samantha SR Pinkerton 98' 11" 93' 2" 90' 7" 98' 11" 84' 4" FOUL 90' 9" 1
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#38 Girls Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
7 ADAMS, Alexis SR Concord 96' 3" 92' 3" 88' 2" 96' 3" 88' 0" 88' 4" FOUL

8 PARSHLEY, Marissa JR Bishop Guerti 94' 6" 92' 0" 93' 0" 87' 5" 94' 6" 80' 6" FOUL

9 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 91' 10" 88' 10" 91' 10" 90' 6"

10 DUBE, Olivia SR Portsmouth 84' 6" FOUL FOUL 84' 6"

11 DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO Nashua North81' 6" 81' 6" FOUL 74' 6"

12 BURGESS, Natalie JR Nashua North77' 7" 75' 10" 77' 7" 62' 9"

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Nashua North NASH 83

2 Nashua South NAS2 72

3 Exeter EXET 67

4 Bedford BEDF 55

5 Bishop Guertin BISH 47

6 Concord CONC 44

6 Winnacunnet WINN 44

8 Portsmouth PORT 37

9 Pinkerton PINK 29

10 Londonderry LOND 23

11 Merrimack MERR 20

12 Dover DOVE 15

13 Salem SALE 8

14 Manchester Central MAN2 6

15 Alvirne ALVI 5

16 Keene KEEN 2

17 Manchester Memorial MANC 1
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